

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 17248, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to execute a Sidewalk and Pedestrian License conveying rights to the City of Kansas City for the construction of a KCATA Transit Station on county owned property located at 12th and Locust Streets, at no cost to the county.

RESOLUTION #17248, April 19, 2010

INTRODUCED BY Bob Spence, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the City of Kansas City has requested a Sidewalk and Pedestrian License to facilitate the construction of a KCATA Transit Station on county owned property located at 12th and Locust streets to replace the current bus stop station; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Works recommends the Sidewalk and Pedestrian License and construction of a KCATA Transit Station; and,

WHEREAS, the Sidewalk and Pedestrian License is in the best interests, health, safety and welfare of the citizens of Jackson County; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to execute the attached Sidewalk and Pedestrian License for the City of Kansas City, in a form to be approved by the County Counselor; and,

File #: 17248, Version: 0	
F D TI. D	
Effective Date: This Resolution s Legislature.	shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Deputy/Assistant County Counsel	or Acting County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	
	ned resolution, Resolution #17248 of April 19, 2010, was duly ackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas <u>8</u>	Nays0
Abstaining <u>0</u>	Absent1
Date	Mary Jo Spino Clerk of Legislature